(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL INSTITUTION FOR TRANSFORMING INDIA (NITI) AAYOG

Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated 28th June,2023

NOTIFICATION

No. F.6(2271)/2015-Adm.II: In pursuance of the Department of Personnel & Training Order no. No.21/1/2023-CS.1(U) dated 09.06.2023, Shri Dinesh Kochher(CSL No. 8986) is relieved of his duties in NITI Aayog w.e.f. 30.06.2023 (AN) to join Ministry of Home Affairs (Gazetted).

(Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Ph: 23096749

The General Manager Government of India Press Minto Road Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Dinesh Kochher, Under Secretary. He is requested to submit 'No Demand Certificates' from all concerned to Adm.II Section.
- 2. O/o CEO, NITI Aayog.
- 3. PS to JS (Adm.), NITI Aayog.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 5. Department of Personnel & Training [Shri Sunil Kumar, Under Secretary (CS-I(U)], Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. their order No.21/1/2023-CS.l(U) dated 09.06.2023. Shri Dinesh Kochher is being relieved on 30.06.2023 (AN) on account of handling some pending official work in NITI Aayog. The officer is clear from vigilance angle.
- 6. Under Secretary (Adm), Ministry of Home Affiars, North Block, New Delhi
- 7. Accounts I Branch (2 copies).
- 8. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 9. Gen.I to IV / APAR Section/ Adm.IV Section / Library / Vigilance Section.
- 10. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 11. For standard circulation in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 12. Service Book.
- 13. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification.
- 14. Guard File.

(Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India